existing) to continue improving their skills and 
knowledge. 
• Number of volunteers 

Volunteer performance. 
• Number of volunteer hours 
• Savings provided by volunteers 

74 

14,500 
$261,000 

75 

15,000 
$270,000 

3. Financing. The City shall pay to the County the sum of Twenty-four Thousand Nine 
Hundred Dollars ($24,900), payable in equal quarterly installments. 

4. Evaluation Criteria and Reporting. In order to assess the impact of the Program, the 
City reserves the right to evaluate performance, and to have access to all pertinent 
information necessary to make evaluations.